13.02.2019
-
14:45:41h
Datasheet - AZM 170-02ZRI-ST-B6L 24 VAC/DC
Solenoid interlock / AZM 170I / AZM 170i-B6L
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)
• Double-insulated

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZM 170-02ZRI-ST-B6L 24 VAC/DC-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
Ordering code
AZM 170(1)-(2)Z(3)I(4)-(5)-(6)-(7) (8)
(1)
without IDC method of termination
SK Screw connection
(2)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
02 2 Opener (NC)
(3)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
I Individual coding
(4)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(5)
without cable gland
ST Connector M12 x 1
(6)
B1 with Actuator B1
B5 with Actuator B5
B6L with Actuator B6L
B6R with Actuator B6R
(7)
without Manual release
2197 Manual release from side (Power to unlock)
1637 gold-plated contacts
(8)
24VAC/DC Us 24 VAC/DC
110VAC Us 110 VAC
230VAC Us 230 VAC
AZM 170ST and AZM 170SK
AZM 170ST-(1)Z(2)I(3)-(4)-(5)-(6) 24 VAC/DC
AZM 170SK-(1)Z(2)I(3)-(4)-(5)-(6) 24 VAC/DC
(1)
11/11 1 Normally open contact (NO), 1 Opener (NC) / 1 Normally open contact
(NO), 1 Opener (NC)
11/02 1 Normally open contact (NO), 1 Opener (NC) / 2 Opener (NC)
12/00 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / -
12/11 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / 1 Normally open contact
(NO), 1 Opener (NC)
12/02 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / 2 Opener (NC)
02/01 2 Opener (NC), - / 1 Opener (NC), -
02/10 2 Opener (NC), - / 1 Normally open contact (NO), -
(2)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(4)
B1 with Actuator B1
B5 with Actuator B5
B6L with Actuator B6L
B6R with Actuator B6R
(5)
1637 gold-plated contacts
(6)
2197 Manual release for Power to unlock
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 886 kB, 18.11.2016